AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR
San Ysidro at US 101 Interchange Improvement Project
PROJECT 740031 - CONTRACT # BC 18173
AMENDMENT NO. 2

This Amendment (hereafter amendment) is made by and between the County of Santa Barbara, a political
subdivision of the State of California (hereafter COUNTY) and TY .Lin International with an address at 707
Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 4900, Los Angeles, CA 90017 (hereafter CONTRACTOR).

The following items within the contract shall be modified as follows:

1. EXHIBIT B “PAYMENT ARRANGEMENTS-ACTUAL COST PLUS FIXED FEES”,
Section H is hereby modified to read:

H. The total amount payable by COUNTY including the fixed fee shall not exceed $576,226.44.

2. The following Section K is added to EXHIBIT B “PAYMENT ARRANGEMENTS-ACTUAL
COST PLUS FIXED FEES”:

K. Extra work required to complete the project may be authorized only if CONTACTOR receives written
approval by the County’s designated representative as identifies in Paragraph 1 of the Agreement at the
same rate per unit as defined in Exhibit 10-H. The total amount of this contingency fund is $3,500.

Amendment 1 increased the original contract amount of $434,986.89 to $541,226.44 (increase of $106,239.55).
Increased funding for the San Ysidro Project to cover Amendment 1 were authorized by the Board of Supervisors
on November 5, 2019. File No.: 19-00939.

All the other terms and conditions of the contract will remain in effect until the amended completion date unless
notified in writing by CONTRACTOR or by the direction of the COUNTY.

IN WITNESS WHERE OF, the parties have executed this amendment to be effective on the date executed by
COUNTY.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGES]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Second Amendment to the Agreement for
Services of Independent Contractor on the date executed by COUNTY.

ATTEST: County of Santa Barbara:
Mona Miyasato

County Executive Officer
Clerk of the Board

WA ouaém

Deputy Clerk

Board Of Stpervisors

Date: /O"/ S-ZO

RECOMMENDED FOR
APPROVAL:
Public Works

By:
< Acaft D. MdGolpin (
orks

Ditkector of Public

APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING
FORM:

Michael C. Ghizzoni Betsy M. Schaffer , CPA

County Counsel Auditor-Controller

) Tutast [zauierde
B}" Srian Patiit (Sep 15, 2020 BYI Juan zquierdo fSep 15, 2020 11:45 PDT}

Deputy County Counsel Deputy

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Ray Aromatorio
Risk Manager

/%M 14/’0/%{&‘&/’/0

Momatori 10 {Sep 15,2020 11:17 PDT}

By:




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Second Amendment to the Agreement for
Services of Independent Contractor to be effective on the date executed by COUNTY.

CONTRACTOR:
T.Y.LIN INTERNATIONAL

By: W

uthprized Representative
Name: S RUCKER

Title:  Vice-President




