
105 Anapamu Street, Santa
BarbaraCounty of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 120-00810

Status:Type: Administrative Item Agenda Ready

File created: In control:10/2/2020 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:10/13/2020 10/13/2020

Title: Consider recommendations regarding a Second Amendment to the T.Y. LIN International Agreement
for Services of Independent Contractor for San Ysidro Interchange Improvements Project, County
Project No. 740031, First District, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the Second Amendment to the Agreement for Services
of Independent Contractor (BC 18173) with T.Y. LIN International (not a local vendor), to increase the
contract amount of $541,226.44 by $35,000.00 for a revised contract base total amount not to exceed
$576,226.44, to provide professional engineering and environmental services for the San Ysidro
Intersection Improvements Project;

b) Approve and authorize the Director of Public Works, or designee, to approve Agreement
amendments within the scope of work in an amount not to exceed $3,500.00 for a total Agreement
amount up to and not to exceed $579,726.44;

c) Approve and authorize the Director of Public Works, or designee, to make immaterial amendments
in accordance with Section 36 of the Agreement; and

d) Determine the above actions are not a project under the California Environmental Quality Act
guidelines pursuant to Section 15378(b)(5) because it consists of organizational or administrative
activities of governments that will not result in direct or indirect physical changes in the environment.

Sponsors: PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - Second Amendment to Agreement for Services of Independant
Contractor betweem County of Santa Babara and TYLIN International, San Ysidro Intersection
Improvments Project, 3. Attachment B - Board Contract BC18173, 4. Attachment C - Amendment 1
BC 1873, 5. Executed Amendment, 6. Minute Order

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Acted on as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS10/13/2020 1 Pass

Consider recommendations regarding a Second Amendment to the T.Y. LIN International Agreement for
Services of Independent Contractor for San Ysidro Interchange Improvements Project, County Project No.
740031, First District, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the Second Amendment to the Agreement for Services of
Independent Contractor (BC 18173) with T.Y. LIN International (not a local vendor), to increase the contract
amount of $541,226.44 by $35,000.00 for a revised contract base total amount not to exceed $576,226.44, to
provide professional engineering and environmental services for the San Ysidro Intersection Improvements
Project;

b) Approve and authorize the Director of Public Works, or designee, to approve Agreement amendments within
the scope of work in an amount not to exceed $3,500.00 for a total Agreement amount up to and not to exceed

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 5/5/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 20-00810, Version: 1

$579,726.44;

c) Approve and authorize the Director of Public Works, or designee, to make immaterial amendments in
accordance with Section 36 of the Agreement; and

d) Determine the above actions are not a project under the California Environmental Quality Act guidelines
pursuant to Section 15378(b)(5) because it consists of organizational or administrative activities of
governments that will not result in direct or indirect physical changes in the environment.

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 5/5/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

