San Ysidro at US 101 Interchange Project, County Project No.740031-AMENDMENT NO. 1 BC 18173

AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENT CONTRACTOR
San Ysidro at US 101 Interchange Improvement Project
PROJECT 740031 - CONTRACT # BC 18173
AMENDMENT NO. 1

This Amendment (hereafter amendment) is made by and between the County of Santa Barbara, a
political subdivision of the State of California (hereafter COUNTY) and T.Y.Lin International
with an address at 707 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 4900, Los Angeles, CA 90017 (hereafter
CONTRACTOR).

The following items within the contract shall be modified as follows:

ITEM #4 “TERM”: Amend the expiration date of the contract from the original expiration date
of October 3, 2020 to October 3, 2021.

This adjustment is authorized per Board of Supervisors Recommended Action ‘B’: “4pprove and
Authorize the Director of Public Works or designee to approve amendments within the scope of in
an amount not to exceed $39,544.26 for a total Agreement amount up to and not to exceed
$434,986.89” Board Approval: October 3, 2017. This is a no cost change. Board Hearing: 17-
00748

EXHIBIT B “PAYMENT ARRANGEMENTS-ACTUAL COST PLUS FIXED FEES —
ITEM H”: Amend the total contract amount from $395,442.63 to $501,682.18 (increased
$106,239.55). Exhibit B, Item H is modified to read:

H. The total amount payable by COUNTY including the fixed fee shall not exceed $510,682.18.

Increased funding for the San Ysidro Project were authorized by the Board of Supervisors on
November 5, 2019. Board Hearing: 19-00939

All the other terms and conditions of the contract will remain in effect until the amended
completion date unless notified in writing by CONTRACTOR or by the direction of the
COUNTY.

IN WITNESS WHERE OF, the parties have executed this amendment to be effective on the
date executed by COUNTY.

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA CONTRACTOR
By: &//ZL/ W F.R. Clark Fernon
Y S wia A 202001.28
SCOTT D. MCGOLPIN, P.E. 1 | 12:25:05-08'00"
PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR F.R. CLARK FERNON
T.Y. INTERNATIONAL
VICE PRESIDENT

Tax ID Number: 94-1598707.
Amendment Approved:

Date: November 10, 2019

Agreement BC-181173, Amendment No. 1



		2020-01-28T12:25:05-0800
	F.R. Clark Fernon




